

BID TABULATION				Clark Construction of Texas, Inc. 5140 Gibb Sprawls Rd. San Antonio, TX 78219 210-661-6785		J&P Paving Co., Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Antonio, TX 78222 210-648-4708		Asphalt Inc, DBA Lone Star Paving 4310 Jung Rd. San Antonio, TX 78247 210-463-9966		Contractor Average	
Project: 2016 Asphalt Overlay Contract Package 1											
Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 29, 2015											
Owner: City of San Antonio Department of Transportation & Capital Improvements											
Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.											
10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082											
LAN Project No.: 120-11729-011				LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	BASE BID										
103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	1,500	LF	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.25	\$4,875.00
103.3	REMOVE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	10,450	SF	\$1.00	\$10,450.00	\$1.50	\$15,675.00	\$4.75	\$49,637.50	\$2.42	\$25,254.17
203	TACK COAT	3,000	GAL	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.25	\$9,750.00	\$3.42	\$10,250.00
205.4B	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" THICK) (PG 64-22)	1,800	TON	\$100.00	\$180,000.00	\$73.00	\$131,400.00	\$76.00	\$136,800.00	\$83.00	\$149,400.00
205.4B	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (2" THICK) (PG 76-22)	1,800	TON	\$100.00	\$180,000.00	\$74.71	\$134,478.00	\$84.00	\$151,200.00	\$86.24	\$155,226.00
205.4D	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT TYPE D (LEVEL-UP)	1,500	TON	\$100.00	\$150,000.00	\$73.00	\$109,500.00	\$86.75	\$130,125.00	\$86.58	\$129,875.00
208.1	SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPH. PVM'T (2")	290,000	SY	\$1.97	\$571,300.00	\$3.90	\$1,131,000.00	\$1.95	\$565,500.00	\$2.61	\$755,933.33
209.1	BUS STOP CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10" DEPTH)	2,331	SY	\$70.00	\$163,170.00	\$86.41	\$201,421.71	\$86.50	\$201,631.50	\$80.97	\$188,741.07
230.3	REPLACING BASE & PVMT WITH TYPE B PVMT (6" COMPACTED DEPTH)	23,000	TON	\$102.80	\$2,364,400.00	\$89.36	\$2,055,280.00	\$100.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$97.39	\$2,239,893.33
230.3	REPLACING BASE & PVMT WITH TYPE B PVMT (12" COMPACTED DEPTH)	400	TON	\$110.00	\$44,000.00	\$89.36	\$35,744.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$99.79	\$39,914.67
250	SEAL COAT	388,000	SY	\$1.50	\$582,000.00	\$1.57	\$609,160.00	\$2.55	\$989,400.00	\$1.87	\$726,853.33
340	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE C (2" THICK) (PG 76-22) (CLASS "A" TRAP ROCK)	40,000	TON	\$85.25	\$3,410,000.00	\$85.50	\$3,420,000.00	\$89.50	\$3,580,000.00	\$86.75	\$3,470,000.00
438	CLEANING EXISTING JOINTS	300	LF	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$48.33	\$14,500.00
454	HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JOINT SEALANT	300	LF	\$52.00	\$15,600.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$60.67	\$18,200.00
500	CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER, AND CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,500	LF	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$18.45	\$27,675.00	\$14.82	\$22,225.00
502.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS	900	SY	\$39.00	\$35,100.00	\$39.39	\$35,451.00	\$51.85	\$46,665.00	\$43.41	\$39,072.00
502.1A	CURB RAMPS	260	EA	\$1,075.00	\$279,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$286,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$314,600.00	\$1,128.33	\$293,366.67
503.1	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	350	SY	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$43.68	\$15,288.00	\$57.75	\$20,212.50	\$47.81	\$16,733.50
512.1	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (STORM SEWER)	12	EA	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$633.33	\$7,600.00
512.1B	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (AT&T)	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$683.33	\$8,200.00
512.3	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT (NON-SAWS)	30	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$234.35	\$7,030.50	\$1,050.00	\$31,500.00	\$478.12	\$14,343.50
515.1	TOPSOIL	400	CY	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$44.50	\$17,800.00	\$28.17	\$11,266.67
516.1	SODDING	1,500	SY	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.16	\$7,740.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$6.39	\$9,580.00
533-A	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (4")	400	LF	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$0.61	\$244.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.74	\$294.67
533-B	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (8")	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.46	\$292.00	\$1.40	\$280.00	\$1.29	\$257.33
533-C	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (12")	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.70	\$540.00	\$2.60	\$520.00	\$2.10	\$420.00
533-D	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (24")	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.13	\$826.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.38	\$675.33
533-E	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (SYMBOL)	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$78.00	\$624.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$84.33	\$674.67
533-G	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (WORD)	8	EA	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$78.00	\$624.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$84.33	\$674.67
533-H	ELIM EXIST PVMT MRK AND RAISED MARKERS (RR-XING)	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$207.60	\$1,660.80	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$202.53	\$1,620.27
535.1	4" WIDE YELLOW LINE	120,000	LF	\$0.38	\$45,600.00	\$0.42	\$50,400.00	\$0.40	\$48,000.00	\$0.40	\$48,000.00
535.2	4" WIDE WHITE LINE	25,000	LF	\$0.42	\$10,500.00	\$0.42	\$10,500.00	\$0.40	\$10,000.00	\$0.41	\$10,333.33
535.4	8" SOLID WHITE LINE	4,000	LF	\$1.10	\$4,400.00	\$0.89	\$3,560.00	\$0.85	\$3,400.00	\$0.95	\$3,786.67
535.5	12" WIDE WHITE LINE	800	LF	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.80	\$2,240.00	\$2.75	\$2,200.00	\$3.18	\$2,546.67
535.7	24" WIDE WHITE LINE	2,500	LF	\$4.50	\$11,250.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.75	\$14,375.00	\$5.42	\$13,541.67
535.12	WORD "ONLY"	45	EA	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$116.40	\$5,238.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$110.47	\$4,971.00
535.14	RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$505.00	\$2,020.00
535.16	STRAIGHT WHITE ARROW BICYCLE FACILITY	50	EA	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
535.17	BICYCLE RIDER SYMBOL	35	EA	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$241.67	\$8,458.33
535.22	WHITE SHARROW (BIKE SHARED LANE)	25	EA	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$134.40	\$3,360.00	\$129.00	\$3,225.00	\$146.13	\$3,653.33
535.23	WHITE ARROW (LEFT/RIGHT/STRAIGHT)	120	EA	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$99.60	\$11,952.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$96.53	\$11,584.00
537.1	TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE W)	150	EA	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$4.58	\$687.50
537.2	TRAFFIC BUTTON (TYPE Y)	150	EA	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$5.75	\$862.50	\$4.58	\$687.50
537.6	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE I-C)	2,500	EA	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.85	\$9,625.00	\$3.45	\$8,625.00
537.8	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II A-A)	2,500	EA	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.85	\$9,625.00	\$3.45	\$8,625.00
537.9	PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II C-R)	450	EA	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.85	\$1,732.50	\$3.62	\$1,627.50
556.1	CAST IN PLACE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TILES	40	EA	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00	\$316.67	\$12,666.67
624.2	GROUND BOXES TYPE B (122322)	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00

BID TABULATION				Clark Construction of Texas, Inc. 5140 Gibb Sprawls Rd. San Antonio, TX 78219 210-661-6785		J&P Paving Co., Inc. 5002 Sinclair Rd. San Antonio, TX 78222 210-648-4708		Asphalt Inc, DBA Lone Star Paving 4310 Jung Rd. San Antonio, TX 78247 210-463-9966		Contractor Average	
Project: 2016 Asphalt Overlay Contract Package 1											
Bid Opening: Tuesday, September 29, 2015											
Owner: City of San Antonio Department of Transportation & Capital Improvements											
Engineer: Lockwood, Andrews & Newnam, Inc.											
10101 Reunion Place, Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78216-4165 (210) 499-5082											
LAN Project No.: 120-11729-011				LOWEST RESPONSIVE BIDDER							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AVG UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
712	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING	5,000	LB	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.07	\$15,350.00	\$4.25	\$21,250.00	\$3.77	\$18,866.67
799	SPEED HUMP, TYPE II, MODULAR RUBBER CUSHIONS	35	EA	\$1,250.00	\$43,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$59,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,716.67	\$60,083.33
SUP 1	DOOR HANGERS	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,566.67	\$3,566.67
SUP 2	POLICE OFFICER	1,000	HR	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
SUP 3	RAILROAD INSURANCE AND PERMIT	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,766.67	\$4,766.67
SUP 4	LAPTOP AND INTERNET ACCESS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,733.33	\$2,733.33
SUP 5	TCI AT WORK P ROJECT SIGN	20	EA	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$133.00	\$2,660.00	\$540.00	\$10,800.00	\$341.00	\$6,820.00
SUP 6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (ELECTRONIC MESSAGE BOARD)	20	MO	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$41,500.00	\$2,025.00	\$40,500.00
SUP 7	ADDITIONAL MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$87,000.00	\$4,566.67	\$45,666.67
		TOTAL COSA BID ITEMS:			\$8,377,795.00		\$8,613,399.01		\$9,224,944.00		\$8,738,712.67
826	SAWS VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	538	EA	\$150.00	\$80,700.00	\$234.35	\$126,080.30	\$950.00	\$511,100.00	\$444.78	\$239,293.43
826A	VALVE BOX LOCATE AND ADJUSTMENT (SAWS)	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$416.67	\$4,166.67
		TOTAL SAWS WATER BID ITEMS:			\$81,200.00		\$126,580.30		\$522,600.00		\$243,460.10
851	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (SAWS)	371	EA	\$350.00	\$129,850.00	\$400.00	\$148,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$426,650.00	\$633.33	\$234,966.67
851A	LOCATING AND ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLES (SAWS)	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$466.67	\$4,666.67
		TOTAL SAWS SEWER BID ITEMS:			\$130,350.00		\$150,400.00		\$438,150.00		\$239,633.33
		TOTAL SAWS BID ITEMS:			\$211,550.00		\$276,980.30		\$960,750.00		\$483,093.43
512.1A	ADJUSTING EXISTING MANHOLE (CPS ENERGY)	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$716.67	\$2,866.67
512.3A	ADJUSTING EXISTING VALVE BOX (CPS ENERGY)	179	EA	\$150.00	\$26,850.00	\$234.35	\$41,948.65	\$1,150.00	\$205,850.00	\$511.45	\$91,549.55
		TOTAL CPS ENERGY BIT ITEMS:			\$29,250.00		\$43,548.65		\$210,450.00		\$94,416.22
		TOTAL BASE BID			\$8,618,595.00		\$8,933,927.96		\$10,396,144.00		\$9,316,222.32